MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




N

10

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22

24

25

26
27

28

30

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELETH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document No. 710

H.P. 505 House of Representatives, February 26, 1985

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs is
suggested and ordered printed.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk
Presented by Representative Connolly of Portland.

Cosponsored by Senator Najarian of Cumberland, Senator Sewall of
Lincoln and Representative Joseph of Waterville.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE

AN ACT to Increase 2id to Families With
Dependent Children Benefits.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as
follows:

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the
purposes of this Act.

1985-86 1986-87

HUMAN SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF

Aid to Families with
Dependent Children

All Other $3,500,000 $7,400,000



Vb W

~ O

10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21

22
23

24
25

26
27

28

29

Provides funds for a
10% increase for Aid
to Families with De-
pendent Children re-

cipients.

Medical Care-Payment

to Providers

All Other 541,548
Provides funds to
cover the increase in
medical payments
which will result
from the proposed 10%
increase in Aid to
Families with Depen-
dent Children.
Total $4,041,548

Sec. 2. Allocation. The following

located from the

Federal Expenditure

out the purposes of this Act.

HUMAN SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF

Aid to Families
Dependent Children

1985-86

with $8,166,666

Medical Care-Payment

to Providers

All Other

Total

1,263,612

1,098,620

$8,498,620

funds are al-
Fund to carry

1986-87

$17,266,666

2,563,447

$9,430,278

Page 2-L.D. 710

$19,830,113



IOV N

STATEMENT OF FACT
This bill provides for a 10% increase in benefits
for recipients of Aid to Families with Dependent
Children.

1356011985

Page 3-L.D. 710





