MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

FIR	ST REGULAR SESSION	
ONE HUNDRE	D AND TWELFTH LEGISLATUR	E
Legislative Document		No. 710
H.P. 505 Reference to the Comm suggested and ordered printe		•
Presented by Representative Cosponsored by Senator Lincoln and Representative	Connolly of Portland. r Najarian of Cumberland, Senator	
:	STATE OF MAINE	
	HE YEAR OF OUR LORD HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE	
	crease Aid to Families W nt Children Benefits.	ith
Be it enacted by the follows:	e People of the State of	Maine as
	riation. The following he General Fund to carry t.	
	1985-86	<u>1986-87</u>
HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
Aid to Families Dependent Children	=	
All Other	\$3,500,000	\$7,400,000

1 2 3 4 5	Provides funds for a 10% increase for Aid to Families with Dependent Children recipients.				
6 7	Medical Care-Payment to Providers				
8	All Othér	541,548	1,098,620		
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Provides funds to cover the increase in medical payments which will result from the proposed 10% increase in Aid to Families with Dependent Children.				
17	Total	\$4,041,548	\$8,498,620		
18 19 20					
21		1985-86	1986-87		
22 23	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
24 25	Aid to Families with Dependent Children	\$8,166,666	\$17,266,666		
26 27	Medical Care-Payment to Providers				
28	All Other	1,263,612	2,563,447		
29	Total	\$9,430,278	\$19,830,113		

3	This bill prove for recipients of Children.	, ,		
5			-	1356011985

STATEMENT OF FACT

1